359

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OFTHE CITY OF SAB ANTONIO:

H o THURSDAY, February 15th, A.D.1923, 4 P.M.

PRESENT: Honorable 0.B.Black, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Pfeiffer, Rieden,

Wright. Absent, Lambert.

Hinutes of previous meeting were ordered approﬁed.

==-==EMORIALS AND PETITIONS===-

. The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire & Police:
S.A.Amusement Co. to erect bulletin board Fredericksburg Rpad.

: Dos " . 8 " Commerce and Smith Streets.

C.B.Ranzaul, to install gasoline pump and tank, 625 N.Zarzamora St.

_ Petition to to change the name of Groesbeck Street to Heoefgen Avenue was read first
H : time and laid over. k.

| Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted:

| Stephens Auto Livery, to install gasoline equipment 1929 Rogers Ave., granted.
Cooper & Hardy Garage, to install gasoline equipment 1000 Garden Street, granted.
Joske Bros Co. to erect bulletin board Main Ave, not: grdanted. ;

Fred H.Ahr, to install gasoline pump and tank, 122 Garden St, granted.

Hoyt Magness, to erect drive-in fé#2iing station Hackberry & Hammond Street, granted.

; Do. to install gasoline equipment Hammond & Hackberry Street, granted.
o _ The bid of W.A.Hopkins to supply the City with 1500 peddler tags was accepted, on
recommendation of City Purchasing Agent.

Commissioner Rieden introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted
; | by the following vote on roll call, to=-wit: Ayes, Bkack, Pfeiffer, Rieden, Wright.
_ : AN ORDINANCE
: 2 Granting the petition of Lucy Thprnton for permission to connect with the City :
! Mf‘llzs sanitary sewers. 5
; (For full text of this ordinance sce Strcet Improvement Records, Vol 11, page b 7 )

% AN ORDINANCE :

_.Ifg#if Granting permit to Mr Kenneth Weimar to construct a sanitary sewer on alley in
Woodlawn Place Addition. ,

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "G", page 34 )

: ~ AN ORDINANCE ,

. Granting permit to B.G.Irish, L.P.Peck & Ben M.Hammond to construct a sanitary sewer

T It on street and alleys® as per plans and profile submitteds
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "G", page 34: )
. Commissioner Pfeiffer recommended that petition of Manuel Garza to refund taxes be
. granted. Adopted. :
On motion of Commissioner Wright, the petition for the closing of Colby Street gadjoin-
inglkuclid Perk, was granted, :
‘:) ; The following resolutions were introduced by Commissioner Rieden, end were read &and

| adopted: , .

| A RESOLUTION :

: Accepting the paving on Clinton Ave., from Jones avenue to 650 feet east of McCullough Ave,
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the Uity of San sntonio, that, the Uity

of San Antonio does hereby sccept the paving constructed by the Uvalde Rock Asphelt

Comrany, in accordence with contract, on Clinton Avenue, from Jones 4venue, %0 650 feet

east of MeCullough Avenue and as per certificate of the City Engineer, dated Jan. 30th,

1923, end filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 15th day of February, 1925

, San Antonio, Texas, Jean.£6th, 1923,
Honorable Meyor & Boerd of Commissiore rs,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gent leren:
: This is to certify that I heve inspected the paving constructed
by the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co., on Clinton Avenue between Jones Avenue and 650 feet east
of lleCullough Avenue, eand the same hes been accepted by me on this 30th day of Jeanuary,
" 19£8-. '
' Yours truly, D. D. Herrigen, City Engineer.
A RESOLUTION
Calling for bids for sewers on Princess Passe
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City
Clerk be end is herely directed to advertise for bids on about 600 feet 8" sanitary
sewer main to be laid on Princess Pass as per plens end specifications on file inthe
, office of the City Engineer, bids to be received until 4:00 P, M. of February 22nd, 1923,
| vertified check of __ % must accompany each bid. | ,
The City reserves the right to reject any end €11 bids.

| Commissioner Rieden introduced the following ordinances, which were reead and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bleack, Pfeiffer, Rieden, Wright.

|. , ' i AN CRDINANCE ) o
4 2 Authorizing the acceptence of a street to be known &s Megnolis brive, in theﬁadditipn
.—l’éL"ﬁ known &s Brackenridge Parkway, end accepting plat of same. R




| 360

ME-IIGT

| Capitol and Blenco Road, to Uvalde Rock Asphelt Co.

x ing of Russell Place between Blenco “oad &and Aganier Avenue for peving.

| to MeCullough Ave., Uvalde Rock Asphelt Co,

;i No. 538, : AN ORDINANCE.

?ﬁ No. 541, AN ORDINAICE.

BE IT ORDAI NED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
Thet, whereas the owner of the Bubdivision in which"Magnolia brive"” is lsid off,

has petitioned the Vity to sccept siid street to be dedicated to the use af the public, and
wherees he has fileda plat of sanme, showing he has eomplied with the Charter provisions
which govern such acceptance, and whereas the Lity Lngineer has certified that he hes meade
inspection of said street, snd recommendis that the sasme be accepted; Now therefore, be it
ordained by the Commise i>ners of the City of San Antonio thst netition of 4 R Sheerer to
heve seid street sceepted be snd it is hereby graated, and cuid street is “hereby dedicated
to the use of the public, &nd is to be known as "Magnolie Drive"”, and the plat describing .
the metes and bounds of seme ie hereby ordered fited by the City Clerk in accordance with !
the provisions of 'the Cherter.

Passed and approved this 14th dey of February &, D. 1923,

No., 534 AN O RDINANCE,
Approprietingz the sum of Two Thousand “hree Hundreda Jollars tu pay Uvelde Rock
Ahsphelt Co. for paving Neverro St. bridge &t Express Bldg. and adjoining perts of street.
BE IT ORDAI NED BY THE CITY COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, thet, the sum |
of imo Thousend ihree Hundred Dollars ($£,300) is hereby appropriatec from-ﬁridge Fund of.
1919 to pay UvaldeRock Asphalt Co. for paving Naverro St. bridge at Express Bldg. end
edjoining perts of street. —

No. 535. AN URDINANUE,

Appropriat ing the sum of ($2700) Tw Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars to pay Uvelde
Roek Asph. Co, for prepsring base on Mahncke Court from S. Presa St. to Cherry St.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the Uity of San antonio, thet, the
sum of ($&700) Two Thousend Seven Hundred Dollars is hereby eppropriated from St.Pav. &
Storm Sewer Fund, 1919, to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co, for prepering base for paving
Mahncke Court from S. Presa St. to Cherry St.

No. 536. AN ORDINANCE.
Aporopriating the sum or($2500) Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars to pay Uvelde K
Rock Asphalt Co. for preparing paving base on Fulton Ave. from Blanco soad to Michigan 4ve. |
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San aatonio, thet, the sum |
of ($£500) Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars is hereby approprisated from St.Pav., & Stom ,
Sewer Fund of 1919 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co. for preparing paving base on Fulton Ave. ]
|
|

from Blanco Road to Michigan Ave., =  e===-= '
%
No. 537, AN ORDINANCE, ’
Appropristing $1300 for work on W. Josephine connecting Dewey Place with Jones Ave.
Be IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the Uity of San aantonio, thet, the
sum 0f One Thousand Three Hundred Dollars be andi is hereby appropriated out of the btreet
Peving & Storm Sewer Fund 0fFf 1919 to pay the Uvelde Rock Asohalt Company for the City's
portion for excavation, construetion of macedam bese and paving on West Josephine Street
conneeting Dewey Place w1th Jones Avenue .
Also the sum of Iwo Hundred Dollars (¢200) be &nd is hereby appropriated out of
the Sidewalk & Curbing Fund of 1919 to pay the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for the &P onstrue-
tion of curbing on the north side of park et interbsection of Dewey and Jones Avenues,.

Approprieting $1073.27 to pay Pittsburgh Testing Ltboratory for inspection of
paving.
. BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of Sen 4ntonio, thet, the
sum of One thowand seventy-three ad 27 /100 ($1073.27) be and the came is hereby'appro—
pristed out of the 1919 Street Paving and Storm Sewer Fuad to pey the Pittsburgh Ilesting
Leborestory Dbalance due on inspection wrk from June to December, 1922, inclusive, as per -
atteched corrected invoice. T /

No. 539, AN ORDINANCE,
Appropriating $4000 to pay for preperation of base on Merchant Street between

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, thet, the
sun of Four thousand ($4000.00) be and is hereby appropriated out of theStreet Psving eénd -
Storm Sewer Fund of 1919 to pay the UvaldeRock Asphalt Company for preparation of base on
Merchant Strect between Capitol and Blanco Road. '

No. 540. : AN ORDINANCE,
Appropristing $450 for fine grading of Russell Place for paving from Blamo uoad

to Aganier Ave, to Uvalde Rock Asphealt Co.
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the vity of San Antonio, thet, the s um

of Four Hundred and fifyy ($450.00) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of
the St. Paving & Storm Sewer Fund of 1919 to pay the Uvelde Rock Asvhalt Co. for fine grsad

App ropristlng $700 to pay for fine grading of Craig Pl. for paving from ilain Ave.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the Vity of San Antonio, that, the sum
of seven hundred ($700.00) dollare be &nd the same is hereby appropristed out of the Street’
Peving and Storm Sewer Fund of 1919 to pay the Uvalde Rock 4Asphelt Co. for fine greding of
Craig Place,from Main Ave. to McCullough Ave. for naving.

No. 542, : AN ORDINANCE,

Approprieting Three thousand eight hundred dollars to pay for preparation of
base on Clinton Ave, from Jones 4Ave, to 650 ft, E. of MeCullough Ave.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San santonic, thet, the sum |
of ihree thousend eight hundred (¢3800,00 ) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated
out of the Street Pevins and Storm Sewer Fund of 1919 to pay the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company
for preparation of bace on Clinton Ave. from 650 ft., east of licCullough Ave. to Jones Avenue.

No. 543. AN ORDINANCE,
Appropriating the sum of $7000 (Seven Lthowand Dollars) to pay Elder Construgtion
Co. for the construetion of appropches to Mill Bridge.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San antonio, thet ,“the s um




361

o ME-NTT

=78

-9

- //8@

- /181

I

of ¢7000. (Seven Thousand Dollars) is hereby appropriested from the Bridge Fund of 1919
to pey Elder Construction Co., for the construction of approaches to Mill Brldge.
No.b44, AN ORDINANCE,

Appropriating the sum of Six Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars and 11¢ ($665.11¢) to
pey the Terrell Bartlett Engineers for plans and supervision of Neverro St., Bridge
at Express Bldg.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the
sum of Six Hundred Sixty Five Dollers end 11¢ (§665.11) is hereby appropriatei from
bridge fund of 1919 to pay the Terrell Bartlett Engineérs for plans end superv131on
of Naverro St. Bridge, at Express Bldg., as per contract.

CommfsSioner Pfeiffer introduced the following ordinences, which were read and sdopted by

- the follawing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden, Wright.

No, 545, AN ORDINANCE,

Approprieting $199.13 to pay Ed. Pstterson for feeding prisoners.

- BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of theCity of San Antonio, that, the
sum of $199 13, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby
appropriated out of the 1922 General Fund (Police Department) to pay Ed. Patterson for
feeding City prisoners for the first half of Februsry, 1923, &s per itemized invoice
now on file in the office of the City Auditor. :

No,., 531, AN ORDINANCE,

Appropriasting funds to pay semi-monthly pay roll.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio thsat, the
following sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and is hereby
appropriated out of the hereafter named funds to pay semi-monthly pay roll, Februsry 1
to 15, 1923, to-wit:

1922 General Fund - 10,700,00
River Improvement
Iund of 1919~ $490.00
No. 53%. All O RDINANCE,
: Appropriating $12,515.63 to pay Interest Coupouns and Exahange.
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San hntonio, thet, the

‘sum of $15,515.63 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named

funds to paJ Interest Coupons and Exchange,.&s follows:

General Sinking Fund - - --- §$12,500.00
_ 1922 Gen.Fund for exchange = - 15.63
No. 533, 3 All ORDINANCE, '

Approprieting $158,460.33 to pay Interest bouponq end exchange.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners o f the bity of San Antonio:
That the sum of {158,460.,33 be.-and the same is hereby approprieted out of the

i nereinefter named funds to pay Interest Coupons and exchernge, as follows:

Sinklng Fund St Paving Bonds : of 1913 - - $£9,075.00
Sanit ery Sewer Bonds 3 r - - 15,500,00
” » Sidewelk and Curbing Bonds ey e T 487.50 * 7
" 4 Police and Fire Station Bonds " " - - 3,400.00
et St.Upening and Widening Bonds " " =~ - 7,275.00
2 . Bridge Bonds = o i 1,950.00
i o4 Storm Sewer Bonds ¥ 5 - - 5,825,00
. - Hospital Building Bonds . P - e £,425.00
» " Incineretor Building Bonds M sy o 975,00
Totak . 66,912,560
Sinking Fund, St.Paving & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1919 - - £0,825.00
5 " Sanitary Sewer Sonds of 1919 - - - - - - 11,550.00
v " Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1919 - - - - 1,175.00
4 ' Fire & Police Bldg. Bonds " " - - - - 3,475.00
5 # Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1919 - ' £1,950.00
» - Bri dge Bonds - 4,625.00
i o Inc inerator Bldg. Bonds i Y. - £,300,00
- ' Auditorium Bldg. Bonds " Rt 11,575,00
. e Park Improvement Bonds o o AT 4,6256,00
% ¢ River Improvement Bonds : R 4,6£5,00
- "

- 4,625.00
Total $91,350,00
Out of 1922 Gen. Fund for Exchange on §158,262,50 .

@ $1.25 per M, scet. of Interest Couponi pald in

New York - - City Hall Dept. - - $197 .83
______ 58,460, 3

An ordinance appropriating $300.00 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for paving in
front of San Antonio Free Dispensary Hospital was again brought up and laid over.

Market House Annex DBonds

An ordinance authorizing the City Attorney to compromise suit for taxes against
Lone Star Cotton WMills, was again broukht up, with recommendation from the :
Commissioner of Taxation. No action was taken in the matter.

On motion; duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

‘ ~ APPROVED ﬁaz gawf.
j Mayor.
Attest: "
' <, i




